BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
REFERENCE
1660- AND 1663-TYPE TELEPHONE SETS
1. GENERAL
1.01 Tl~cI l(i(io- :Lnt] 16(i;3-tylw (\II)) te]c’i]hone sets
til’(’ (lesk-tyl)t’, car(l (Iialer tc’le[)hone sets
\rl~i~tl provitic” uutom:itic UU(Inianual TO[-CH-TONE R

1SS l, SECTION 502-602-120
TABLE A
PIECE PART ORDERING GUIDE
SET MTG 2-LINE HOLD EXCLUSION HEADSET SUPER-
HOUSING* KEY KEY SWITCH FACE- SEDED
CODE* CORD* KEY AMPL
ASSY ASSY ASSY ASSY PIATEt FACE-
PLATE
1660A1 P-25E894
- D3BN P-83G3—
1660B1 P-26E625
1660A1
~660Bl % D6AF P-21F211 P-21F208 P-83G6—
1660A2 P-25E895
D6AF P-82BO— P-24E456
1660B2
P-83G4—
P-26E626
1660A3 P-25E897
“ D1OR P-83G7—
1660B3 P-26E628
1660A4 P-27E920
P-25E896
D1OR P-24E456 P-83G6—
1660B4 P-26E627
1663A1 P-25E938
D6AF P-87C2— P-26E936 242— P-83G5—
1663B1 P-27E708
* Acjd color suffix
t Refer to Table B for appropriate color suffix for coordinated or matching color
~ Convert-d for 2-line pickup and hold (nonkey system)
Page 5
SECTION 502-602-120
TABLE B
CONVERSION KIT ORDERING GUIDE
KIT NUMBER
,
SET COORDINATED 1660A1 AND 166BI
1660AI TO 1660A2
1660AI TO 1660A3
COLOR
1660A1 TO 1660A4
COLOR WITH 2 LINE
1660B1 TO 166062 1660BI TO 1660S3 166061 TO 1660B4
PICKUP AND HOLD
(EXCN)
(2-LINE PICKUP (2-LINE PICKUP
(NONKEY SYSTEM) AND SIG) AND EXCN)
Black Charcoal
( -03) (-70)
D-180124 D-180138 D-180146 D-180154
———.—— -
Green Lt Green
(-51) (-71)
D-180125 D-180139 D-180147 D-180155
.——
Red Muted Red
(-53) (-69)
— -.—.. .-
Yellow Lt Yellow
(-56) (-72)
D-180126 D-180140 D-180148 D-180156
—
White Lt Gray
(-58) (-73)
D-180127 D-180141 D-180149 D-180157
Rose Pink Muted Pink
(-59) (-74)
D-180128 D-180142 D-180150 D-180158
Lt Beige Muted Beige
(-60) (-75)
D-180129 D-180143 D-180151 D-180159
-— —
Lt Gray Charcoal
(-61) (-70)
D-180124 D-180138 D-180146 D-180154
Aqua Muted Blue
Blue (-62) (-76)
D-180130 D-180144 D-180152 D-180160
Turquoise Muted Turquoise
(-64) (-77)
D-180131 D-180145 D-180153 D-180161
?$
,..
Page 6
TABLE C
MOUNTING CORD AND FACEPLATE
ORDERING GUIDE
CONVERTED MTG
TELEPHONE SETS CORD*
FACEPLATE$
I
1660A1 and 1660B1 with
2 Line Pickup and Hold P-83G6-
(Nonkey System)
—--- ----–--–- ---––------– D6AF -—-----–
1660A1 to 1660A2
1660B1 to 1660B2 P-83G4-
(Exclusion)
—-
1660A1 to 1660A3
1660B1 to 1660B3
(2-Line Pickup and Sig-
P-83 G7-
naling)
D1OR ---- ------
1660A1 to 1660A4
1660B1 to, 1660B4
(2-Line Pickup and Ex-
P-83G6-
clusion)
* Mounting cord must be ordered separately.
+ Color suffix must be added. Coordinated color
faceplates are furnished with the conversion
kit. These colors are shown in Table B. Match-
ing faceplates are optional and must be or-
dered separately. For these faceplates use set
color sufiix.
1
1SS 1, SECTION 502-602-120
Page 7
7 Pages